THE DATASHEET OF
LTC2645CMS-L10#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC2645
1
Rev. B
For more information www.analog.com
TYPICAL APPLICATION

Rev. B
For more information www.analog.com
ORDER INFORMATION
LTC2645 C MS –L 12 #TR PBF
LEAD FREE DESIGNATOR
TAPE AND REEL
TR = 2,500-Piece Tape and Reel
RESOLUTION
12 = 12-Bit
10 = 10-Bit
8 = 8-Bit
FULL-SCALE VOLTAGE, INTERNAL REFERENCE MODE
L = 2.5V
PACKAGE TYPE
MS = 16-Lead MSOP
TEMPERATURE GRADE
C = Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to 70°C)
I = Industrial Temperature Range (–40°C to 85°C)
H = Automotive Temperature Range (–40°C to 125°C)
PRODUCT PART NUMBER
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER PART MARKING* RESOLUTION CHANNELS
VFS WITH INTERNAL
REFERENCE MAXIMUM INL PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
LTC2645-L12
LTC2645-L10
LTC2645-L8
645L12
645L10
2645L8
12-Bit
10-Bit
8-Bit
4
4
4
2.5V
2.5V
2.5V
±2.5LSB
±1.0LSB
±0.5LSB
16-Lead Plastic MSOP
16-Lead Plastic MSOP
16-Lead Plastic MSOP
*Temperature grades are identified by a label on the shipping container.
LTC2645
4
Rev. B
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VOUT DAC Output Span External Reference
Internal Reference
0 to VREF
0 to 2.5
V
V
PSR Power Supply Rejection VCC = 3V ±10% or 5V ±10% –80 dB
ISC Short Circuit Output Current (Note 5)
	 Sinking
	 Sourcing
VFS = VCC = 5.5V